

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

BY AUTHORITY

NO. 21	FRIDAY, 14TH MAY	1999

[67]

\_

LOCAL COURTS ACT (Cap. 46)

## CANCELLATION OF APPOINTMENT AS MEMBER OF GUADALCANAL LOCAL COURT

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Section 3 of the Local Courts Acts, I hereby cancel the appointment\*;-

## JACKSON CHIASI

as member of the Guadalcanal Local Court with effect from the 31st day of December 1998.

Dated at Honiara this fourteenth day of April 1999

#### SIR G.J.B. MURIA Chief Justice

÷,

.

\* G.N. 19/85 p.17

[68]

•

.

## SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 11)

## COMMISSION

By, SIR, GILBERT JOHN BAPTIST MURIA, Kt. Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

## To: MARK LANE

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-section (1) of section 15 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you MARK LANE to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for the period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this twenty third day of March 1999.

#### SIR G.J.B. MURIA Chief Justice

[69]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS

#### THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 11)

#### COMMISSION

## By, SIR, GILBERT JOHN BAPTIST MURIA, Kt. Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### To: ROGER JOHNSON

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-section (1) of section 15 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you ROGER JOHNSON to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for the period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this twenty third day of March 1999.

> SIR G.J.B. MURIA Chief Justice

•

-

.

## SOLOMON ISLANDS

## THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 11)

## COMMISSION

## By, SIR, GILBERT JOHN BAPTIST MURIA, Kt. Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

## To: SIMON BITHELL

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-section (1) of section 15 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you SIMON BITHELL to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for the period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this twenty third day of March 1999.

## SIR G.J.B. MURIA Chief Justice

.....

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Published by Solomon Island Printers Ltd •

-

-----

•